
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3025
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2011
FILMS ON LIVES OF PROMINENT PERSONALITIES
Mahendrasinh Shri Chauhan

Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADCASTING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has produced films based on the lives of great personalities;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(c) the amount spent on the production of the said films during the above period, film-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF INFORMATION & BROADCASTING (DR. S. JAGATHRAKSHAKAN)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) : The information is given in Annexure.
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